Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

Mortgage Report for October 2018

522 SCOTT STREET
Wausau, WI 54403
Phone (715) 845-4646
Fax (715) 845-6072

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK

ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES PCA
ALTRA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

AMERICAN FINANCIAL NETWORK INC

AMERICAN NEIGHBORHOOD MORTGAGE ACCEPTANCE

COMPANY LLC

ASSOCIATED BANK NA

ATHENS AREA CREDIT UNION

AUSTIN CAPITAL BANK SSB

AVED FUND Il LLC

BMO HARRIS BANK NA

BOFK NA DBA BANK OF TEXAS

BROKAW CREDIT UNION

CHARTER BANK

CHOICE BANK

CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL

CITY OF WAUSAU

CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION

COMMUNITY FINANCIAL BANK

COMMUNITY FIRST BANK

CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION

COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION

DITECH FINANCIAL LLC

FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION
FARMERS AND MERCHANTS BANK

FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE

FIRST CENTENNIAL MORTGAGE CORPORATION
FIRST CHOICE CREDIT UNION

FIRST NATIONAL COMMUNITY BANK
FORWARD BANK

FOX COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION

FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION
GERALD W PICKENS AND THRESIA D PICKENS
GREAT MIDWEST BANK SSB

GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION

HABITAT FOR HUMANITY MICHIGAN FUND INC
HABITAT FOR HUMANITY OF WAUSAU INC
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E-mail: info@runkel.com

10,935,395.00
1,758,750.00
3,638,770.25
80,000.00
101,600.00
141,432.00

413,400.00

3,083,785.00
102,400.00
215,460.00
56,983.76
447,000.00
100,000,000.00
553,800.00
1,669,800.00
600,600.00
147,000.00
88,659.00
3,123,555.00
1,245,600.00
455,200.00
1,687,605.00
6,667,165.15
98,600.00
297,740.00
90,000.00
196,900.00
326,065.00
68,708.30
76,000.00
4,556,622.97
76,500.00
232,608.00
50,000.00
389,398.00
261,044.00
103,680.00
58,320.00



HOMESERVICES LENDING LLC

IMAGINE HOME LENDING

INLANTA MORTGAGE INC

INTERCITY STATE BANK

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA

LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES INC
LANDMARK CREDIT UNION

LOANDEPOT COM LLC

MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION
MARATHON SAVINGS BANK

MARINE CREDIT UNION

MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION
ME EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION

MEMBERS ADVANTAGE CREDIT UNION
MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED
HOME LOANS

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC DBA MR COOPER
NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

NICOLET NATIONAL BANK

PACIFIC UNION FINANCIAL LLC

PARAMOUNT RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE GROUP INC
PARK CITY CREDIT UNION

PARTNERS BANK OF WISCONSIN

PCM CREDIT UNION

PEOPLES STATE BANK

PIONEER BANK

PNC BANK NA

QUICKEN LOANS INC

QUORUM FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

RIVER VALLEY BANK

ROBERT POSTELUK

ROYAL CREDIT UNION

SECURITY FINANCIAL BANK

SENTRY CREDIT UNION

SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION

STATE BANK FINANCIAL

SUMMIT CREDIT UNION

SUNWEST MORTGAGE COMPANY INC

THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK

THE PORTAGE COUNTY BANK

THE VILLAGE OF ATHENS

TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK
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297,675.00
375,620.00
2,247,866.00
3,817,628.23
223,600.00
313,037.00
82,400.00
522,348.00
230,157.06
157,000.00
110,000.00
50,000.00
299,000.00
219,375.00

753,408.00

172,975.00
503,838.00
2,764,500.00
117,826.00
175,000.00
77,000.00
130,500.00
158,900.00
6,874,295.00
601,315.00
215,000.00
1,341,490.00
140,000.00
16,504,533.02
164,500.00
275,400.00
70,201.91
184,400.00
633,330.00
56,250.00
519,300.00
110,953.00
144,900.00
29,500.00
43,915.00
797,800.00



TOMAHAWK COMMUNITY BANK

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE FARM
SERVICE AGENCY UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ETC
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

UW CREDIT UNION

VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION

WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION

WELLS FARGO BANK NA

WILLIAM C DIECK AND DARLENE E DIECK REVOCABLE TRUST
OF NOVEMBER 25 2003

WISCO FEEDS

WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY

WOODTRUST BANK

TOTAL

Monthly Mortgage Report
3

g N
ON Ul P P WWwoRrNRN N e
©

76,132.38
306,720.00

3,633,205.00
333,767.00
92,800.00
578,850.00
447,176.00
482,960.00

1,015,000.00
90,013.35
17,044.00

517,000.00
194,193,550.38



