Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

522 SCOTT STREET Wausau, WI 54403 Phone (715) 845-4646 Fax (715) 845-6072 E-mail: info@runkel.com

Mortgage Report for October 2018 Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ividiation county ividiting bain rotal ividition	po	
ABBYBANK	40	10,935,395.00
ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK	11	1,758,750.00
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA	3	3,638,770.25
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES PCA	1	80,000.00
ALTRA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION	1	101,600.00
AMERICAN FINANCIAL NETWORK INC	1	141,432.00
AMERICAN NEIGHBORHOOD MORTGAGE ACCEPTANCE	2	413,400.00
COMPANY LLC	2	415,400.00
ASSOCIATED BANK NA	25	3,083,785.00
ATHENS AREA CREDIT UNION	1	102,400.00
AUSTIN CAPITAL BANK SSB	1	215,460.00
AVED FUND II LLC	1	56,983.76
BMO HARRIS BANK NA	5	447,000.00
BOFK NA DBA BANK OF TEXAS	1	100,000,000.00
BROKAW CREDIT UNION	7	553,800.00
CHARTER BANK	2	1,669,800.00
CHOICE BANK	2	600,600.00
CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL	1	147,000.00
CITY OF WAUSAU	7	88,659.00
CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION	24	3,123,555.00
COMMUNITY FINANCIAL BANK	5	1,245,600.00
COMMUNITY FIRST BANK	4	455,200.00
CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION	18	1,687,605.00
COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	68	6,667,165.15
DITECH FINANCIAL LLC	1	98,600.00
FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION	3	297,740.00
FARMERS AND MERCHANTS BANK	1	90,000.00
FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE	2	196,900.00
FIRST CENTENNIAL MORTGAGE CORPORATION	3	326,065.00
FIRST CHOICE CREDIT UNION	1	68,708.30
FIRST NATIONAL COMMUNITY BANK	1	76,000.00
FORWARD BANK	11	4,556,622.97
FOX COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION	1	76,500.00
FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	232,608.00
GERALD W PICKENS AND THRESIA D PICKENS	1	50,000.00
GREAT MIDWEST BANK SSB	1	389,398.00
GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION	2	261,044.00
HABITAT FOR HUMANITY MICHIGAN FUND INC	1	103,680.00
HABITAT FOR HUMANITY OF WAUSAU INC	1	58,320.00

HOMESERVICES LENDING LLC	2	297,675.00
IMAGINE HOME LENDING	2	375,620.00
INLANTA MORTGAGE INC	15	2,247,866.00
INTERCITY STATE BANK	20	3,817,628.23
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA	2	223,600.00
LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES INC	2	313,037.00
LANDMARK CREDIT UNION	1	82,400.00
LOANDEPOT COM LLC	3	522,348.00
MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	3	230,157.06
MARATHON SAVINGS BANK	4	157,000.00
MARINE CREDIT UNION	1	110,000.00
MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION	1	50,000.00
ME EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	3	299,000.00
MEMBERS ADVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	1	219,375.00
MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED	4	ŕ
HOME LOANS	4	753,408.00
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC DBA MR COOPER	1	172,975.00
NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION	2	503,838.00
NICOLET NATIONAL BANK	5	2,764,500.00
PACIFIC UNION FINANCIAL LLC	1	117,826.00
PARAMOUNT RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE GROUP INC	1	175,000.00
PARK CITY CREDIT UNION	1	77,000.00
PARTNERS BANK OF WISCONSIN	2	130,500.00
PCM CREDIT UNION	1	158,900.00
PEOPLES STATE BANK	47	6,874,295.00
PIONEER BANK	2	601,315.00
PNC BANK NA	1	215,000.00
QUICKEN LOANS INC	8	1,341,490.00
QUORUM FEDERAL CREDIT UNION	1	140,000.00
RIVER VALLEY BANK	30	16,504,533.02
ROBERT POSTELUK	1	164,500.00
ROYAL CREDIT UNION	1	275,400.00
SECURITY FINANCIAL BANK	1	70,201.91
SENTRY CREDIT UNION	3	184,400.00
SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION	6	633,330.00
STATE BANK FINANCIAL	1	56,250.00
SUMMIT CREDIT UNION	3	519,300.00
SUNWEST MORTGAGE COMPANY INC	1	110,953.00
THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK	1	144,900.00
THE PORTAGE COUNTY BANK	1	29,500.00
THE VILLAGE OF ATHENS	1	43,915.00
TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	9	797,800.00

TOMAHAWK COMMUNITY BANK	1	76,132.38
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE FARM SERVICE AGENCY UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ETC	2	306,720.00
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	22	3,633,205.00
USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	2	333,767.00
UW CREDIT UNION	1	92,800.00
VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION	8	578,850.00
WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION	3	447,176.00
WELLS FARGO BANK NA	3	482,960.00
WILLIAM C DIECK AND DARLENE E DIECK REVOCABLE TRUST OF NOVEMBER 25 2003	1	1,015,000.00
WISCO FEEDS	1	90,013.35
WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY	5	17,044.00
WOODTRUST BANK	2	517,000.00
TOTAL	509	194,193,550.38